

State of H.P. versus Tarun Sisodia

Cr.MP (M) No.2882 of 2025

29.12.2025 Present: Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ankush Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the applicant.

Let notice be issued to the respondent for **30th March, 2026**, on taking steps within a period of seven days.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 29, 2025 (ps)