

**STATE OF HP
Versus
TARUN SISODIA**

CRMPM-2882 of 2025

06.05.2026

Present: Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for applicant/State.

Notice issued to respondent for today's date is awaited. Learned Additional Advocate General undertakes to take fresh steps for the service of sole respondent within a period of two days, enabling Registry to issue notice, returnable for 19.06.2026.

May 06, 2026
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**